 MP4056
 TRIAC Dimmable, Non-isolated
Offline LED Controller with Active PFC
MP4056 Rev.1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
11/9/2016 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2016 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MP4056 is a non-isolated, TRIAC-

11/9/2016 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2016 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Top Marking
MP4056GS* SOIC-8
See Below MP4056GK** MSOP-10
MP4056GSE*** SOIC-14
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP4056GS–Z)
** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP4056GK–Z)
*** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP4056GSE–Z)
TOP MARKING (SOIC-8)
MP4056: first six digits of the part number;
LLLLLLLL: lot number;
MPS : MPS prefix:
Y: year code;
WW: week code:
TOP MARKING (MSOP-10)
Y: year code;
W: week code:
LLL: lot number;
M4056: first five digits of the part number;
TOP MARKING (SOIC-14)
MPS : MPS prefix:
YY: year code;
WW: week code:
MP4056: first six digits of the part number;
LLLLLLLLL: lot number;
MP4056—TRIAC DIMMABLE, NON-ISOLATED OFFLINE LED CONTROLLER WITH APFC
MP4056 Rev.1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
11/9/2016 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2016 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
COMP
VCC
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
DAMP
MULT
ZCD
D
GND
S
TOP VIEW
COMP
VCC
1
2
3
4 7
8
9
10
DAMP
MULT
ZCD
S
GND
NTC
5 6 DDIM
TOP VIEW
COMP
VCC
1
2
3
4 11
12